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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LtAED AND LAND REFORMS DEFPARTMENT
Lemd Acquisition
NOTIFICATION

BIRBHUM No. 48-1..A./3/95-96/PWD(R)/99 dated
6th August, 1999—Whereas it appears to the Governor
that land is likely to be noeded to be taken by
Government at the public expense for a public
purpose, viz, for Sainthia to Dwaraka— Bolpur—
Rajgram Road (from 0 Kmp to 7:760 Kmp) in the
mouza(s) Harisara, Kesabpur & Parulia, Jurisdiction
List No.(s) 1, 9, 70, P. 8. Sainthia and Mayuraswar,
District Birbbum, it is hereby notifled that for the
above purpose a piece of land comprising revisinnal
settlement plots as detailed below and measuring,
more or less, 8:3890 hectares (20°73 acres), bounded as
apecified below is likely to be needed within the
aforesaid mouza(s) Hari.ard, Kesabpur & Parulia.

This notification is made, under the provisions of
section 4 of Act I of 1894, to all whom it mey concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of
the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Birbhum at Suri.

In exescise of the powers conferred by the aforesaid
section, the Governor is pleased to authorise the
Officers for the time being engaged in the nndertaking,
with their servants and workmen, to enier upon and
survey the land and do all other acts tequired or
permitted by that seclion.

“Plot No.

Any person isteresi=d in the above land, who has
any objectlon to the acqusition thereof, may withid
thirty days after the datz on which public notice of
the substance of the notification is given in the locality,
file an objection in writing before the cellector,
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1. Mouza— Parulia, [. L. Mo.— 70,

P. § — Mayureswar. Districi— Birbhum,

R. S. Plot in full :— 53

R. S. Plots in rart i - #4,

Speuific Area in

portion of ths plot aere hed

11 Eastern 46 e
13 Bastern 16 OF
16 Bastern ‘19 t
18 Eastern 23 0
20 Eastarn *275 EY
26 Eastarn ‘085 ¥
40 Western ‘10
53 Westera ‘10
34 Entize except South

Bast corner
56 Weste
57 Engtire «xctpt South

West corner 1
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Y 61

68
69

71
73
97

7. Mouza— Keshabpur,

portion of 1ae plot

Specific

North West corner
Western

Entire except Soute
Fast corner
Western

Western

Western

te. BExtraordinary,

Ared Area Specific Area

in acre  in hectare portion of the plot in acre  In\

“02 *0081 78 Western *135 *05.,

*34 *1376 80 Western "175 ‘0708,
81 Western °11 ‘0445

20 ‘0809 82 Western ‘12 "0486

26 1052 83 Western ‘01 *0040

‘19 ‘0769 78/2652 Westorn 12 *0486

*17 *0688

R. S. Plots in Full :— 257, 317, 401,
R. §. Plots in part :(—

255
319
294
395
396
397
398
399
400
402
404

Mouza— Harisara,
R. S. Plots in full :—

Eastern
Western
Western
Western
Weatern
Western
Western
Western
Bastern
Eastern
Eastern

J, L, No.—

‘88
‘01
10
08
13
14
08
50
07
11
03

1, P.S.— Sainthia,
1313, 1314, 1321, 1322, 1323,

Friday, Augi;‘s\“

j L.No.— 9, P,S — Sainthia,

District— Birbhum,

407, 2571622, 257/638, 317/643 and (25%75'5@. 257 ]é €9

*3561
‘0040
0405
*0324
‘0528
‘0567
0324
*2023
0283
0445
‘0121

1571, 1572, 1573. 1577, 1579, 1580, 1581,
R. & Plotsiinpart (—

1312
1315

1316
1320
1324
1327
1328
1329
3i
1301
1326
1337
1344
1346
1350
1353
1354

361
1365
1366

367
/369

20

72

476

b

\2

Eastern

Entire except North
West cornet
South Esast corner
Eastern

Eastern

Bastern

Eastern

Entire except North
West corner
Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

South East corner
Easterh

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Hastern

Hasiern

Eastern

Souil East corner
Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Bastern

v ths

04

10
005
06
‘05
02
01

*085
04
-10
045
‘11
‘42
*38
*1:55
06
04
‘05
065
‘11
15
°025
°11
‘13
185
‘19
‘11

vot printsd by DM, Birbhom at Birboan @

131331

‘0162

0405
10020
0243
0202
‘0081
0040

0344
‘0162
0405
0182
‘0445
1700
*1538
‘0627
10243
0162
10202
0263
0445
‘0607
‘0141
‘0445
0526
‘0748
‘0769
0445

ArpLoEnn—

405
406
408
411
412
413
416
417
317/623
317/644

Bastern
Bastern
Eastern
Bastern
Eastern
Eastern
Eastern
Eastern
Western
South West corner

District— Birbhum.

1383
1385
1388
1389
1390
1391
1489
1492
1493
1495
1496
1525
1527
1528
1549
1554
1555
1559

1560
1565
1569
1574

1578
1690
1691
1695
1528/1798

03003,
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1330, 1345, 1371, 1494, 1526, 1566,

Basiern

Bastern

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Wectern

Western'

Western

North West cogner
Western

Wesrern 7
Entire exeept South
West corner
Western

Western

Western

Entire except South
East corner
Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

‘11 *0445
*12 “0486
"03 ‘0121
09 0364
‘07 "0283
‘11 ‘0445
"09 ‘0364
'15 "0607
‘15 *0607
‘15 “0607

1567, 1568, 1570,

09 0364
38 *1538
‘16 0647
21 ‘0850
27 *1093
*32 *1295
06 *0243
10 0405
‘13 . *0526
‘03 0121
11 *0445
03 0121
17 *0688
08 ‘0324
*135 ‘0546
13 0526
02 ‘0081
09 0364
08 *0324
005 0020
*07 0283
04 0162
‘08 ‘0324
1:06 4290
3:70 1:5004
0 005 0020
08 0324

Bv order of the Governor,

SWAMI 8

INGH

Distvict Magistrate Birbhum as Joint
Secretary (Ex-Officio), to the Govt. of
West Bengal. in the L. & L. R. Deptt.

Mas Paetahadg Proan— Suei.



