Registered No. WBISC-247

Calcutta

W B|49| L.A | Bolo.
-Sl. No. 6464| L.A.

The



Gazette

Extraordinary

Published by Authority

(BHADRA 3)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 20. 1999

SAKA 1920 1

FART 1-Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bangat, the High Grunt, Governors:

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LAND AND LAND REPORMS DEPARTMENT Lend Acquisition NOTIFICATION

BIRBHUM No. 48-L.A./3/95-96/PWD(R)/99 dated 6th August, 1999—Whereas it appears to the Governor that land is likely to be needed to be taken by Government at the public expense for a public purpose, viz, for Sainthia to Dwaraka—Bolpur—Rajgram Road (from 0 Kmp to 7.760 Kmp) in the mouza(s) Harisara, Kesabpur & Parulia, Jurisdiction List No.(s) 1, 9, 70, P. S. Sainthia and Mayureswar, District Birbhum, it is hereby notified that for the above purpose a piece of land comprising revisional settlement plots as detailed below and measuring, more or less, 8.3890 hectares (20.73 acres), bounded as specified below is likely to be needed within the aforesaid mouza(s) Hariara, Kesabpur & Parulia.

This notification is made, under the provisions of section 4 of Act I of 1894, to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Birbhum at Suri.

In exercise of the powers conferred by the aforesaid section, the Governor is pleased to authorise the Officers for the time being engaged in the undertaking, with their servants and workmen, to enter upon and survey the land and do all other acts required or permitted by that section.

Any person interested in the above land, who has any objection to the acquisition thereof, may within thirty days after the date on which public notice of the substance of the notification is given in the locality, file an objection in writing before the collector, Birbhum.

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

1. Mouza- Parulia, J. L. No .- 70.

P. S - Mayureswar. District - Birbhu n.

R. S. Plot in full :- 55

R. S. Plots in part : -

	is in pare.	A see do	
Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in	hec
11	Eastern	.46	1100
13	Eastern	•16	.01
16	Eastern	-19	1.74
18	Eastern	.23	.0
20	Eastern	*275	o je
26	Eastern	.085	72.1
40	Western	10	A CANADA
53	Western	10	
54	Entire except Sou	th /	
	East corner		
56	Western		
57	Entire except Sou	th	
	West corner	*	

The Calc	utta Gazette. Extr	aordinar	у,		Friday	, Augus	A)
flat No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	Area in hectare	Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	In
1000	North West corner	°02	.0081	78	Western	135	.03
61	Western	•34	1376	80	Western	·175	.070
68	Entire except Soute			81	Western	·11	.044
69	East corner	·20	.0809	82	Western	.12	.048
61	Western	.26	·1052	83	Western	·01	.004
71	Western	·19	0769	78/2652	Western	•12	.048
7 3 7 7	Western	•17	.0688	575			
2. Mouz	a- Keshabpur, J L. I	No.— 9,	P. S.— Saintl	nia, Distric	t- Birbhum,	1100	
R. S. Plot	s in Full:— 257, 317,	401, 40	7, 257/622,	257/638, 31	7/643 and (257/656) 2	57 659	
R. S. Plot	s in part:—		1.50	10.5			
255	Eastern	.88	•3561	405	Eastern	'11	*04
319	Western	.01	*0040	406	Eastern	•12	.04
394	Western	•10	-0405	408	Eastern	.03	.01
395	Western	.08	.0324	411	Eastern	.09	.03
396	Western	.13	.0528	412	Eastern	.07	*02
397	Western	.14	.0567	413	Eastern	.11	.04
398	Western	.08	.0324	416	Eastern	.09	.03
399	Western	.50	-2023	417	Eastern	.15	.06
400	Eastern	.07	.0283	317/623	Western	•15	•06
402	Eastern	.11	.0445	317/644	South West corner	.15	.06
404	Eastern	•03	.0121				
	s in full:— 1313, 13 2, 1573. 1577, 1579, 13			1330, 1345,	1371, 1494, 1526, 156	6, 1567, 1:	68, 1 5 7
	s in part :-						
1312	Eastern	:04	.0162	1383	Eastern	.09	'03
1315	Entire except North			1385	Eastern	•38	.15
	West corner	.10	.0405	1388	Western	'16	*06
1316	South East corner	.005	.0020	1389	Western	.21	.08
1320	Eastern	•06	.0243	1390	Western	•27	.10
1324	Eastern	.05	-0202	1391	Western	•32	•12
1327		.02	0202	1489	Western	•06	•02
	Eastern	•01	.0040	1492	Western	•10	-04
1328	Eastern		0040	1493	Western	•13	. 05
1329	Entire except North		.0344	1495	Western	.03	.01
	West corner	.085		1496	Western	•11	*04
1301	Eastern	.04	·0162	1525	Wectern	•03	.01
1336	Eastern	-10	.0405	1527	Western	•17	•06
1337	Eastern	.045	0182	1528	Western	.08	•03
1344	South East corner	111	*0445	1549	North West corner	•135	.05
1346	Easterh	.42	1700		Western	•13	.05
1350	Eastern	•38	1538	1554	Western *	.02	.00
1353	Eastern	155	.0627	1555	Entire except South		
1354	Eastern	*06	.0243	1559	West corner	.09	•03
1360	Eastern	•04	·0162	1560	Western	.08	•03
361	Eastern	·05	.0202	1565	Western	005	•00
1365	Eastern	.065	.0263	1202	AA CRICITI	000	103

By order of the Governor, SWAMI SINGH

District Magistrate Birbhum as Joint Secretary (Ex-Officio), to the Govt. of West Bengal, in the L. & L. R. Deptt.

.07

.04

*08

1.06

3.70

0 005

.08

.0283

.0162

.0324

•4290

1.5004

.0020

.0324

1569

1574

1578

1690

1691

1695

1528/1798

.0445

*0607

.0141

.0445

.0526

.0748

0769

0445

-11

.15

.035

•11

.13

185

19

.11

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

South East corner

1366

2367

(369

30

B72

376

77

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

East corner

Entire except South